recognition in the prior year.  Additionally, historical depreciation errors for the water and
wastewater plants have been corrected. The restatement is summarized as follows:

Restatement
Capital assets, net 7,188,045   293,394   7,481,439

Unearned Revenue -   917,929   917,929

Net Position 22,570,676   (624,535)   21,946,141

Restatement
Capital assets, net 14,388,600   (2,169,287)  12,219,313

Net Position 24,467,048   (2,169,287)  22,297,761

Restatement
Unearned Revenue -   917,929   917,929

Capital assets, net 21,576,645   (1,875,893)  19,700,752
Net Position 47,037,724   (2,793,822)  44,243,902

January 1, 2022
As  Restated

January 1, 2022 As
Originally Stated

Restatement of Business-Type Activities in Government-Wide Statement of Net Position
and Statement of Activities

January 1, 2022 As
Originally Stated

January 1, 2022
As  Restated

Restatement in Water Enterprise Balance Sheet and Statement of Net Position

Restatement in Sewer Enterprise Balance Sheet and Statement of Net Position
January 1, 2022 As

Originally Stated
January 1, 2022

As  Restated

Town of Lochbuie

Required Supplementary Information

VARIANCE WITH
ORIGINAL FINAL BUDGET
AND FINAL POSITIVE

BUDGET ACTUAL (NEGATIVE)
REVENUES
  Intergovernmental 80,000$   100,680$   20,680$
  Interest earnings 126   3,685  3,559
   TOTAL REVENUES 80,126   104,365   24,239

EXPENDITURES
  Parks, recreation and improvements 274,203 68,074 206,129
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES 274,203   68,074   206,129

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 36,291$   230,368$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING OF YEAR 218,459

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 254,750$

Town of Lochbuie

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Conservation Trust Fund
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

And Changes in Fund Balance—Budget and Actual

60

Colorado FPPA- Pension Proportionate
Plan Proportion of Share of the Net Net Pension Liability Fiduciary Net Position

Measurement the Net Pension Pension Liability Covered as a Percentage as a Percentage of
Date Liability (Asset) Payroll of Member Payroll Total Pension Liability

12/31/2013 0.06857% (61,317)$   297,842$   -20.6% 105.8%